
FERMETECH
E-DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Digital Document for Food Contact Materials | Doc. No: FUFDCP2016-03999-FT

FERMETECH OÜ | Suur-jõe 71, 80042 Pärnu, ESTONIA | Reg. No: 11646366 | VAT: EE101338558
Tel: +372 545 02075 | info@fermetech.eu | www.fermetech.eu

Based on the manufacturer's documentation and certificates, we hereby confirm that the following product
distributed by our company:

Product Style 316.13 Description PTFE COATED GLASS FABRIC

Regulatory Compliance

Meets requirements of:

Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 - plastic materials for food
contact
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 - Articles 3, 11(5), 15, 17
All subsequent amendments

Technical Specifications

Substance CAS/Ref SML

Tetrafluoroethylene 000116-14-3 0.05 mg/kg

Glass Fiber 55520 None

Migration Test Results

Independent testing by Intertek Consumer Goods GmbH (Report No. FUFDCP2016-03999):

Food Simulant Test Conditions Overall Migration Status

Acetic Acid (3%) 4h at 100°C < 10 mg/dm² ✓

Ethanol (10%) 4h at 100°C < 10 mg/dm² ✓

Olive Oil 2h at 175°C < 10 mg/dm² ✓

Additional tests passed: Formaldehyde, aromatic amines, metals, phenolic compounds, sensory testing.

✓ All food types ✓ Temperature: -40°C to +260°C ✓ Care: No folding/scraping

Quality Assurance

Per manufacturer documentation:

ISO 9001:2015 certified
GMP (EC) No. 2023/2006
Full traceability via lot number

Declaration Validity

This e-declaration confirms compliance based on manufacturer's
certificates. End users must verify suitability for specific
applications. FERMETECH OÜ is the authorized European
distributor.

Digitally Confirmed by:
Toomas Karuks, CEO
FERMETECH OÜ
✓ Digitally authorized

Document Created:
August 29, 2025
Pärnu, Estonia
✓ E-document

FERMETECH OÜ | Suur-jõe 71, 80042 Pärnu | +372 545 02075 | info@fermetech.eu | www.fermetech.eu
The Power of Science, Perfect Results | E-Doc: FUFDCP2016-03999-FT | Created for electronic use and distribution


